Amend **CSSB 1** in Article XI of the bill by adding the following rider following the provisions for the Health and Human Services Commission (page XI-4):

\_\_\_\_\_. Faith- and Community-Based Health and Human Services and Social Services Initiatives. Contingent on **HB 492**, Acts of the 81st Legislature, Regular Session, 2009, or similar legislation relating to the expansion of faith- and community-based health and human services and social services initiatives, being enacted and becoming law:

(1) \$1 million for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2009, and \$1 million for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2010, is transferred within the general revenue fund to the renewing our communities account, if that account is established by the Act, and appropriated to the Health and Human Services Commission for the purposes of that account as established by the Act; and

(2) \$100,000 for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2009, and \$100,000 for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2010, is appropriated from the general revenue fund to the Health and Human Services Commission for the establishment of a volunteer opportunities database as provided by the Act.